



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
 Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

	North Coast Concrete	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Forest City	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Livi Steel	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Amthor Steel	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)	X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed	X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond	X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney	X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)												
Out of County	Medina OH			Twinsburg OH			Warren OH					
Union / Prevailing wage												
Diversity Status												
MG Re-verified bid	Y			Y			Y			Y		

		Estimate	Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00		\$1,440,000.00								
unit price	per cubic yard			\$475.00								
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00			\$829,980.00		\$733,000.00			\$796,000.00		
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT		\$3,500.00		\$4,250.00			(\$1,500.00)		
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00										
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00										
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00										
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00										
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00										
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00										
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00										
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00										
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00										
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00										
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT									
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD									
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT									
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD									
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00										
Not Used	BP18	N/A										
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00										
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00										
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00										
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00										
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00										
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00										
	Alt A-3		ADD									
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00			\$462,700.00							
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00										
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00										
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD									
Combination Bid 01												
Combination Bid 02												
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00		\$1,440,000.00								
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00										
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)										
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$1,440,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:
 Campus:
 Project No.:

Campus Center Renovation
 Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

		Mull Iron (Rittman Inc.)	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Kalkreuth	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Warren Roofing	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Lake Erie Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)		X		X		X		X	
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed		X		X		X		X	
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond		X		X		X		X	
Power of Attorney		X		X		X		X	
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)									
Out of County		Rittman OH							
Union / Prevailing wage									
Diversity Status									
MG Re-verified bid		Y		Y		Y		Y	
		Estimate	Add/Deduct						
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00							
unit price	per cubic yard								
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00		\$697,000.00					
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT	(\$2,000.00)					
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00							
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT						
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT						
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00							
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00			\$403,700.00	\$601,000.00			
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00						\$3,225,750.00	
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT					(\$2,240.00)	
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT					(\$2,850.00)	
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00							
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00							
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00							
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00							
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00							
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00							
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT						
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD						
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT						
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD						
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00							
Not Used	BP18	N/A							
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00							
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00							
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00							
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00							
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00							
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00							
	Alt A-3		ADD						
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00							
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00							
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00							
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD						
Combination Bid 01									
Combination Bid 02									
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00		\$403,700.00					
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00							
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)							
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00	\$403,700.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
 Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

		Harrington	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Zenith	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	The Miller Plumbing & Heating Co.	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	United Mechanical Contractors	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)		X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed		X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond		X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney		X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)													
Out of County													
Union / Prevailing wage													
Diversity Status													
MG Re-verified bid		Y			Y			Y			Y		
		Estimate		Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00											
unit price	per cubic yard												
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00											
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT										
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00											
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00											
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00											
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00		\$3,081,781.00		\$2,986,000.00							
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT	(\$1,600.00)		(\$1,500.00)							
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT	(\$1,545.00)		(\$1,200.00)							
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00						\$985,900.00			\$856,000.00		
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00											
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00											
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00											
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00											
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00											
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT										
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD										
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT										
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD										
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00											
Not Used	BP18	N/A											
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00											
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00											
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00											
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00											
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00											
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00											
	Alt A-3		ADD										
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00											
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00											
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00											
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD										
Combination Bid 01													
Combination Bid 02													
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00				\$2,986,000.00					\$856,000.00		
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00											
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)				(\$2,700.00)							
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00		\$2,983,300.00		\$0.00			\$856,000.00		



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
 Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

	Gorman Levelle	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Relmec	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	EB Katz	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Castle Heating and Air	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)	X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed	X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond	X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney	X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)												
Out of County												
Union / Prevailing wage												
Diversity Status												
MG Re-verified bid	Y			Y			Y			Y		

		Estimate	Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00										
unit price	per cubic yard											
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00										
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00										
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00										
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00										
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00										
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00		\$982,975.00		\$1,207,000.00		\$1,009,000.00				
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00						\$3,031,000.00		\$2,882,000.00		
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00										
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00										
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00										
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00										
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT									
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD									
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT									
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD									
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00										
Not Used	BP18	N/A										
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00										
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00										
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00										
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00										
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00										
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00										
	Alt A-3		ADD									
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00										
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00										
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00										
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD									
Combination Bid 01												
Combination Bid 02												
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00										
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00										
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)										
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
Bids Recorded by:
Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
Mark Green
Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
C20084118

		Roth Brothers (A Sodexo Company)	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Smith and Oby	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Mike Coats Construction	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Industrial First	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)		X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed		X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond		X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney		X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)													
Out of County		Youngstown OH						Youngstown Area					
Union / Prevailing wage													
Diversity Status													
MG Re-verified bid		Y			Y			Y			Y		
		Estimate	Add/Deduct										
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00						\$1,624,793.00					
unit price	per cubic yard							\$855.00					
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00									\$670,000.00	x	
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT								(\$1,545.00)	x	
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00											
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00											
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00									\$536,250.00	x	
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00											
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT										
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00											
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00		\$3,568,830.00	\$3,246,000.00								
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00											
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00											
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00											
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00											
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT										
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD										
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT										
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD										
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00											
Not Used	BP18	N/A											
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00											
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00											
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00											
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00											
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00											
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00											
	Alt A-3		ADD										
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00									\$410,000.00	x	
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00											
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00											
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD										
Combination Bid 01											\$1,592,570.00	x	
Combination Bid 02													
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00									\$1,080,000.00		
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00											
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)									(\$1,545.00)		
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,078,455.00					



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
Bids Recorded by:
Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
Mark Green
Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
C20084118

	Sona	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	D&G Mechanical	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Fox Fire	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Frank Novak and Sons	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)	X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed	X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond	X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney	X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)												
Out of County				West Middlesex, PA								
Union / Prevailing wage												
Diversity Status	MBE											
MG Re-verified bid	Y			Y			Y			Y		

		Estimate	Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00										
unit price	per cubic yard											
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00		\$880,000.00	x							
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT	(\$4,700.00)	x							
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00										
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00		\$252,000.00	x							
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00										
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00										
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00										
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00		\$2,557,900.00								
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00					\$443,555.00					
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00		\$855,000.00	x					\$1,090,000.00		
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00		\$340,000.00	x					\$225,432.00		
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00		\$990,000.00	x							
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT	(\$35,000.00)	x							
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD	\$16,000.00	x							
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT	(\$7,000.00)	x							
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD	\$25,000.00	x							
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00		\$1,830,000.00								
Not Used	BP18	N/A										
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00										
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00										
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00		\$101,000.00	x							
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00										
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00										
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00		\$115,000.00	x							
	Alt A-3		ADD	\$6,000.00	x							
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00		\$525,000.00	x							
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00										
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00		\$130,000.00	x							
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD									
Combination Bid 01				\$1,375,000.00	x							
Combination Bid 02				\$2,700,000.00	x							
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00		\$2,443,000.00		\$2,557,900.00		\$443,555.00		\$225,432.00		
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00		\$47,000.00								
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)		(\$42,000.00)								
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$2,448,000.00		\$2,557,900.00		\$443,555.00		\$225,432.00		



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
 Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

	Dependable Painting	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Regency	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	OCP	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Competitive Interiors	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)	X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed	X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond	X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney	X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)												
Out of County							Toledo, OH			Ravenna, OH		
Union / Prevailing wage												
Diversity Status				FBE								
MG Re-verified bid	Y			Y			Y			Y		

		Estimate	Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00										
unit price	per cubic yard											
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00										
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00										
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00										
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00										
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00										
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00										
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00										
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00										
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00										
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00		\$274,000.00								
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00			\$1,062,000.00							
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT		(\$34,700.00)							
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD		\$15,100.00							
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT		(\$7,500.00)							
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD		\$28,300.00							
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00					\$1,794,108.00			\$1,561,000.00		
Not Used	BP18	N/A										
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00										
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00										
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00										
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00										
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00										
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00										
	Alt A-3		ADD									
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00										
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00										
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00										
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD									
Combination Bid 01												
Combination Bid 02												
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00								\$1,561,000.00		
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00										
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)										
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,561,000.00				



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
 Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

		Brookside Construction	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Precision Engineering	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Down to Earth Landscaping	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Breckenridge Kitchen Equipment and Design	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)		X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed		Missing			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond		X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney		X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)													
Out of County											Huron, OH		
Union / Prevailing wage													
Diversity Status													
MG Re-verified bid		Y			Y			Y			Y		
			Estimate	Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00											
unit price	per cubic yard												
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00											
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT										
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00											
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00											
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00											
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00											
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT										
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT										
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00											
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00											
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00											
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00											
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00											
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00											
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT										
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD										
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT										
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD										
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00											
Not Used	BP18	N/A											
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00		\$139,554.00			x	\$114,988.00					
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00											
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00											
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00									\$907,302.00		
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00			\$1,347,459.00		x						
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00											
	Alt A-3		ADD										
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00											
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00											
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00											
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD										
Combination Bid 01					\$1,479,475.00		x						
Combination Bid 02													
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00			\$1,347,459.00			\$114,988.00			\$907,302.00		
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00											
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)											
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00	\$1,347,459.00			\$114,988.00			\$907,302.00		



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
Bids Recorded by:
Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
Mark Green
Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
C20084118

			Trimark / SS Kemp	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Commerical Appliance Contracts	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Great Lakes Crushing	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Burghardt Metal Fabricating	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)			X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed			X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond			X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney			X			X			X			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)														
Out of County						Grove City, PA			Willowick, OH			Akron, OH		
Union / Prevailing wage														
Diversity Status														
MG Re-verified bid			Y			Y			Y			Y		
		Estimate	Add/Deduct											
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00												
unit price	per cubic yard													
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00												
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT											
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00												
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT											
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT											
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00												
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00												
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00												
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT											
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT											
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00												
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00												
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00												
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00												
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00												
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00												
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT											
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD											
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT											
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD											
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00												
Not Used	BP18	N/A												
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00												
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00												
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00												
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00				\$959,499.00			\$979,230.00					
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00							\$1,450,000.00					
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00												
	Alt A-3		ADD											
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00										\$513,500.00		
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00												
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00												
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD											
Combination Bid 01														
Combination Bid 02														
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00												
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00												
Total Deduct Alterantes		(\$114,310.00)												
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00				\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
 Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

	Vendrick Construction	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Stafford Smith	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Harmon	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Conti Corp	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)	X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed	X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond	X			Missing			Missing			X		
Power of Attorney	X			Missing			Missing			X		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)												
Out of County	Youngstown Area			Kalamazoo, MI			Bolingbrook, IL			Youngstown Area		
Union / Prevailing wage												
Diversity Status												
MG Re-verified bid	Y			Y			Y			Y		

		Estimate	Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00			x							
unit price	per cubic yard			\$500.00								
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00			x							
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT	(\$4,000.00)	x							
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00			x		\$2,504,873.00					
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT	(\$54,000.00)	x							
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT	(\$45,000.00)	x							
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00			x							
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00			x							
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00										
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00										
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00								\$3,098,523.00		
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00										
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00			x							
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00			x							
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00			x							
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT	(\$30,000.00)	x							
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD	\$18,000.00	x							
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT	(\$7,000.00)	x							
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD	\$30,000.00	x							
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00			x							
Not Used	BP18	N/A										
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00										
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00										
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00			x							
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00			x	\$1,033,849.00						
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00										
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00			x							
	Alt A-3		ADD	\$170,000.00	x							
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00			x							
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00			x							
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00			x							
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD									
Combination Bid 01				\$12,637,800.00	x							
Combination Bid 02												
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00		\$2,400,784.00								
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00										
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)										
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$2,400,784.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
Bids Recorded by:
Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
Mark Green
Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
C20084118

	Precision Environmental	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Platform Cement	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	RFC Contracting	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	21st Century Concrete -LATE BID	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)	X			X			X			X		
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed	X			X			X			X		
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond	X			X			X			X		
Power of Attorney	X			X			X			Missing		
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)												
Out of County												
Union / Prevailing wage												
Diversity Status												
MG Re-verified bid	Y			Y			Y			Y		

		Estimate	Add/Deduct									
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00				\$1,982,000.00					\$1,525,000.00	
unit price	per cubic yard					\$250.00					\$305.00	
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00							x			
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT						x			
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00							x			
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT						x			
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT						x			
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00										
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00										
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00										
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT									
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT									
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00										
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00										
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00										
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00						\$1,221,000.00	x			
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00										
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00							x			
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT									
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD					\$16,500.00				
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT									
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD					\$24,750.00				
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00							x			
Not Used	BP18	N/A										
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00										
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00										
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00										
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00										
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00				\$1,600,000.00						
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00		\$317,000.00	x							
	Alt A-3		ADD	\$11,000.00	x							
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00							x			
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00							x			
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00										
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD	\$713,000.00	x	\$240,000.00						
Combination Bid 01								\$9,655,000.00	x			
Combination Bid 02												
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00				\$240,000.00						
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00										
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)										
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00		\$240,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
 Bids Recorded by:
 Date of Bid Opening:

Robert Ruppe
 Mark Green
 Thursday, February 9, 2017

Project Name:

Campus Center Renovation

Campus:
 Project No.:

Metropolitan Campus
 C20084118

martin
 th

	Hatzel & Buehler- LATE BID	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	TH Martin	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	NOT USED	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (2)	X		X		X			
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed	X		X		X			
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond	X		X		X			
Power of Attorney	X		X		X			
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)								
Out of County			Southfield, MI					
Union / Prevailing wage								
Diversity Status								
MG Re-verified bid	Y		Y		Y			

		Estimate	Add/Deduct							
Foundations, Concrete and Concrete Deck Fills	BP05	\$1,387,797.00								
unit price	per cubic yard									
Structural Steel & Metal Decking	BP06	\$723,729.00								
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. S-1	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT							
Curtainwall, metal panels & Exterior glazing	BP07	\$1,953,402.00								
Air barrier assembly	Alt. A-2	(\$15,200.00)	DEDUCT							
Vertical Bi-fold Door	Alt. A-7	(\$78,300.00)	DEDUCT							
Vertical Transportation	BP08	\$218,408.00								
Roofing	BP09	\$571,326.00								
Electrical & Technology	BP10	\$3,920,848.00		\$3,300,000.00						
Receptacles at column bases	Alt. E-1	(\$1,600.00)	DEDUCT	(\$1,200.00)						
Vertical Bi-fold Door Power	Alt. E-2	(\$1,545.00)	DEDUCT	(\$2,000.00)						
Plumbing	BP11	\$1,110,214.00								
HVAC	BP12	\$3,190,155.00				\$3,158,000.00				
Fire Protection	BP13	\$556,285.00								
Flooring	BP14	\$916,752.00								
Painting and Wallcovering	BP15	\$330,718.00								
Carpentry, Millwork, Doors, Frames & Hardware	BP16	\$515,329.00								
Display Cases	Alt. A-1	(\$12,875.00)	DEDUCT							
Receptacle Millwork at Column Bases	Alt. A-4	\$5,150.00	ADD							
Recycle and Waste Stations	Alt. A-5	(\$3,245.00)	DEDUCT							
Solid Surfacing Window Sills	Alt. A-6	\$27,500.00	ADD							
Interior Studs, Drywall and Ceilings	BP17	\$2,293,239.00								
Not Used	BP18	N/A								
Landscaping	BP19	\$112,617.00								
Turner Logistics - Equipment Purchase	BP20	\$650,528.00								
Signage	BP21	\$90,000.00								
Kitchen Equipment	BP22	\$783,798.00		\$1,105,718.00						
Final Site	BP23	\$1,110,291.00								
Final Demo	BP24	\$87,285.00								
	Alt A-3		ADD							
Misc. Metals	BP25	\$559,086.00								
Interior Glazing	BP26	\$447,382.00								
CMU	BP27	\$82,431.00								
North & South Plaza Renovation	Alt. C-1	\$1,030,000.00	ADD							
Combination Bid 01										
Combination Bid 02										
Total Base Bid		\$21,611,620.00								
Total Add Alternates		\$1,062,650.00								
Total Deduct Alternates		(\$114,310.00)								
Total with All Alternates		\$22,559,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		